shareholder contributions will be sufficient to fund the development of the assets. The Province of Newfoundland

and Labrador has provided guarantees of equity support in relation to the construction of the Project. These

guarantees, together with the proceeds from long-term debt, will ensure sufficient funds are available to finance

construction.

23. SUPPLEMENTARY CASH FLOW INFORMATION

 For the year ended December 31 (thousands of Canadian dollars)  2017 2016

 Trade and other receivables   (19,617)  (38,664)

 Prepayments   3,661   (1,841)

 Trade and other payables   (571,393)  158,527

 Changes in non-cash working capital balances   (587,349)  118,022

 Related to:

 Operating activities   (1,817)  1,785

 Investing activities   (585,532)  116,237

   (587,349)  118,022

24. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures have been adjusted or reclassified to conform to the basis of presentation adopted

during the current reporting period.  The changes have been summarized as follows:

  Previously

Reported Reclassification

Reclassified balance at

December 31, 2016  (thousands of Canadian dollars)

 Statement of financial position

 Trade and other payables  929,219   5   929,224

 Other long-term payables  5   (5)  -

 Statement of profit and comprehensive income

 Operating costs  1,372   (10)  1,362

 Distribution of income  -   10   10

 Statement of cash flows

 Profit for the year  622   10   632

 Distribution of income  -   (10)  (10)